or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmaion of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 within 6 weeks from 7th January 1983 make application for the purpose to the High Court.

SOUTH LAKELAND DISTRICT COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, Section 210

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

The South Lakeland District Council (Bridleway No. 16 Preston Richard (No. 565020 Revised Draft Definitive

John Marsh, Borough Secretary

Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Thames.

7th January 1983.

State with the Order. (757)

7th January 1983.

any so made are withdrawn, the Lewes District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of

P. D. Oldfield, District Solicitor

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 Notice of Adoption of Local Plan Newhaven District Plan

Notice is hereby given that on 3rd January 1983 Lewes District Council adopted the above-named Local Plan as modified by the Council.

Certified copies of the Plan together with certified copies of the report of the Local Inquiry and of the Council's statements prepared following the consideration of such report have been deposited at:

Lewes District Council Planning Department, Lewes House, High Street, Lewes, East Sussex.

Lewes District Council Offices, Fort Road, Newhaven, East Sussex.

Newhaven Public Library, Church Hill, Newhaven, East Sussex.

The deposited documents are available for inspection free of charge at both Council Offices, Monday to Friday between 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. to 5 p.m. (4.30 p.m. in Lewes on Fridays), and at the Library, Monday and Friday, 9.30 a.m. to 7 p.m., Tuesday and Wednesday, 9.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m., and Saturday, 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. The Plan became operative on 3rd January 1983, but if any person aggrieved by the Plan desires to question its validity on the ground that it is not within the powers conferred by Part II of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or that any requirement of the said Part II or of

Act 1971, or that any requirement of the said Part II or of any regulations made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the adoption of the Plan, he may, within 6 weeks from 7th January 1983, make an application to the High Court under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971.

NORTHAVON DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act 1971, Section 210 The Northavon District Council (LSG.9, Stoke Gifford)
Public Path Diversion Order 1982

Notice is hereby given that on 5th January 1983 the

Northavon District Council confirmed the above-named

Michael Francis, Chief Planning Officer, Lewes District

## 4th January 1983.

LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL

Lewes District Council (Footpath No. 1A at Newhaven) Public Path Diversion Order 1983

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on 7th January 1983, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Lewes District Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from point A, on Public Footpath No. 1A at Newhaven in a south-westerly direction for approximately 120 metres to point B, to a line running from this point A in a south-westerly direction for approximately 130 metres to point C as shown on the map attached to the said Order. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at Council Offices, Fisher Street, Lewes and also at Council Offices, Fort Road, Newhaven and may be inspected free of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 am and of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and

4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays only.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the District Solicitor, Lewes District Council, Council Offices, Fisher Street, Lewes, not later than 7th February 1983, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, Section 210 NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

> The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish that part of Public Footpath numbered LSG.9 in the Parish of Stoke Gifford from its junction with Rock Lane at the point marked "A" on the map annexed to the said Order and running in a general north-north-easterly direction Order and running in a general north-north-easterly direction for a distance of approximately 85 metres to the point marked "B" on the said map and shown by a hard red line thereon and to create an alternative footpath from the point marked "C" on the said Rock Lane approximately 48 metres north-west of the said point "A" and running in a general north-easterly direction for a distance of approximately 53 metres to the said point "B" on the said map and shown by a hard green line thereon.
>
> A copy of the Order as confirmed and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Castle Street, Thornbury between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. daily from Mondays to Fridays

between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. daily from Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

The Order becomes operative as from 21st February 1983, but if a person agrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 or on the ground that any requirement of the Act or any regulation

LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL

Map) Public Path Diversion Order 1983. Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on 4th January 1983, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by South Lakeland District Council as an unopposed

Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from point A on the map attached to the Order (grid ref. SD 5406 8647) to point B (SD 5419 8647) a distance of approximately 150 yards, to a line running from point C (SD 5413 8643) to the said point B, a distance of approximately 100 yards mately 100 yards.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at Stricklandgate House, Stricklandgate, Kendal and may be inspected free of charge at those offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on

Monday to Friday in each week.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk and Chief Executive, Stricklandgate House, Kendal, Cumbria LA9 4QQ, not later than 7th February 1983, and should state the grounds on which it is make.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the South Lakeland District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation, any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Alan F. Winstanley, Clerk and Chief Executive, South Lakeland District Council. Stricklandgate House, Kendal.

(754)